506059512 05/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6106226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN KELLY	04/30/2020
MINDY KELLY	04/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLY STEEL LLC
Street Address:	7 WEST 16TH STREET
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64633

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15931763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-549-4700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5204.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. KERNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Kernell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506059512 REEL: 052659 FRAME: 0940

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052659 FRAME: 0941

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, JUSTIN KELLY and MINDY KELLY, both of Carrollton, in the County of Carroll, State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MOBILE FALL RESTRAINT APPARATUS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made; and

WHEREAS, KELLY STEEL LLC, a Missouri corporation, of 7 West 16th Street, in Carrollton, County of Carroll, State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, JUSTIN KELLY and MINDY KELLY, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said KELLY STEEL LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on April 30, 2020, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

(Docket 5204.003)

PATENT REEL: 052659 FRAME: 0942 America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said KELLY STEEL LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

fast hely FUSTIN KELLY

MINDY KELLY /

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss.	
COUNTY OF CARROLL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On this	_ day of April 2020, \	before me personally appeared JUSTIN KELLY
to me known to be the per	son described in, and	who executed the foregoing instrument, and who
duly acknowledged to me	that he executed the sa	ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
NOTIVEY My Com Octo SEAL 5 Car	RA SMITH mission Expires ber 9, 2021 roll County sion \$17863463	Law Inith Notary Public
My Commission expires:	10/9/01	:

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss.	
COUNTY OF CARROLL	ý	
On this	day of April 2020, be	efore me personally appeared MINDY KELLY
to me known to be the perso	n described in, and wh	tho executed the foregoing instrument, and who
duly acknowledged to me th	at she executed the sa	ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
NOTIVEN My Corners Octobe SEAL Carrol	\SMITH ssion Expires ±9, 2021 1 County n #17863463	Sava Smith Notary Public
My Commission expires:	10/9/21	